Floor



Committee Green Sheet

Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Sitings and Dispositions

Kamillah M. Hanks, Chair Members: Justin Brannan, Amanda C. Farías, Oswald Feliz, Christopher Marte, Sandy Nurse and Yusef Salaam							
					Friday, March 15, 2024	1:15 PM	250 Broadway - Committee Room, 14th

		FIOOr
LU 0015-2024	Application number C 240029 HAK (Brownsville Arts Center	
	and Apartments) submitted by the New York City Department	

- of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD), pursuant to Article 16 of the General Municipal Law of New York State for the designation of an Urban Development Action Area and an Urban Development Action Area Project, and pursuant to Section 197-c of the New York City Charter for the disposition of such property to a developer to be selected by HPD, for property located at 392 Rockaway Avenue/47 Chester Street (Block 3499, Lot 15) Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 16, Council District 41.
- LU 0016-2024 Application number C 240030 ZMK (Brownsville Arts Center and Apartments) submitted by the New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD), pursuant to Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City Charter for an amendment of the Zoning Map, Section No. 17d, eliminating from within an existing R6 District a C2-3 District, changing from an R6 District to an R7A District, changing from a C4-3 District to an R7A District and establishing within the proposed R7A District a C2-4 District, Borough of Brooklyn, Community.
- LU 0017-2024 Application number N 240031 ZRK (Brownsville Arts Center and Apartments) submitted by the New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD), pursuant to

Section 201 of the New York City Charter, for an amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, modifying Appendix F for the purpose of establishing a Mandatory Inclusionary Housing area, Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 16, Council District 41.